First Regular Session - 2023

Moved by Alfieri

Seconded by Crane (13)

## IN THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES HOUSE AMENDMENT TO H.B. NO. 188

## AMENDMENT TO SECTION 2

On page 4 of the printed bill, delete lines 28 through 32, and insert:

"(14) "Loyalty card" means a record given without direct monetary consideration under an award, reward, loyalty, incentive, rebate, or promotional program that may be used or redeemed to obtain goods or services or a discount on goods or services or that may be redeemed within a proprietary rewards program hosted by the issuer of the loyalty card. The term does not include a record that may be redeemed for money or otherwise monetized by the issuer. For purposes of this subsection, an annual or periodic fee charged for joining a promotional program established by an organization for purposes of rewarding a relationship does not constitute direct monetary consideration.".

On page 7, in line 38, delete "three (3)" and insert: "five (5)"; and in line 41, delete "three (3)" and insert: "five (5)".

On page 8, in line 3, delete "three (3)" and insert: "five (5)"; in line 5, delete "three"; in line 6, delete "(3)" and insert: "five (5)"; in line 11, delete "three (3)" and insert: "five (5)"; in line 17, delete "three"; and in line 18, delete "(3)" and insert: "five (5)".

On page 9, in line 2, delete "three (3)" and insert: "five (5)".

On page 10, in line 47, delete "three (3)" and insert: "five (5)".

On page 11, in line 26, delete "three (3)" and insert: "five (5)"; and in line 43, delete "three (3)" and insert: "five (5)".

On page 12, in line 6, delete "three (3)" and insert: "five (5)".